
OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 2, 2021

Local Election

MAYOR Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4      

I

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Kassandra Megan Gove 616 650 755 485 597 542 3645

James M. Kelcourse 503 347 362 305 508 313 2338

All Other 3 1 1 2 2 3 12

Blank 1 1 4 0 2 2 10

Total 1123 999 1122 792 1109 860 6005

COUNCILOR AT-LARGE Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Adrienne Dawn Lennon 591 547 625 426 572 472 3,233

Scott B. Mandeville 583 514 602 411 616 455 3,181

Steven J. Stanganelli 665 626 677 486 640 525 3,619

All Other 5 8 14 23 6 16 72

Blank 1,525 1,302 1,448 1,030 1,493 1,112 7,910

Total 3,369 2997 3,366 2,376 3,327 2,580 18,015

COUNCILOR D1 Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Jonathan S. Hickok 750 750

All Other 7 7

Blank 366 366

Total 1123 1,123

COUNCILOR D2 Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Anthony S. Rinaldi 728 728

All Other 11 11

Blank 260 260

Total 999 999

COUNCILOR D3 Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Roger Gaetan Deschenes 745 745

All Other 10 10

Blank 367 367

Total 1122 1,122

COUNCILORr D4 Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Nicholas E. Wheeler 560 560



OFFICIAL RESULTS

November 2, 2021

Local Election

All Other 6 6

Blank 226 226

Total 792 792

COUNCILOR D5 Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Joseph W. McMilleon 444 444

Peter Joseph Frey 547 547

All Other 8 8

Blank 110 110

Total 1109 1,109

COUNCILOR D6

Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

m

a

g

e

C

a

s

t

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Michael A. Hogg 596 596

Dave Haraske 9 9

All Other 19 19

Blank 236 236

Total 860 860
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November 2, 2021

Local Election

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

m

a

g

e

C

a

s

t

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Katherine G K Smith 552 512 602 383 530 447 3,026

Abigail Jurist Levy 541 491 577 377 540 444 2,970

Peter Brown Hoyt 739 654 720 513 734 588 3,948

All Other 6 1 4 6 14 9 40

Blank 1,531 1,339 1,463 1,097 1,509 1,092 8,031

Total 3369 2,997 3,366 2376 3327 2580 18,015

PLANNING BOARD

Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

m

a

g

e

C

a

s

t

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Joel B. Nice 526 483 532 357 516 424 2,838

Pascal Rettig 514 446 548 335 495 411 2,749

Keith Ratner 518 462 556 370 525 416 2,847

Scott C. Kelley 592 547 594 415 586 469 3,203

All Other 2 5 4 5 4 13 33

Blank 2,340 2,053 2,254 1,686 2,310 1,707 12,350

Total 4,492 3,996 4,488 3,168 4,436 3,440 24,020
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Local Election

LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

m

a

g

e

C

a

s

t

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Bethany Lynne Sullivan 665 600 681 466 613 510 3,535

Anne M. Campbell 617 564 658 439 595 493 3,366

Laurie A. Cameron 617 588 647 432 599 489 3,372

Pam Gilday 30 32 27 25 20 20 154

Audrey Proctor 11 16 11 17 21 13 89

Robert Aurilio 4 10 8 2 10 2 36

All Other 48 67 52 58 64 47 336

Blank 3,623 3,118 3,526 2,521 3,623 2,726 19,137

Total 5615 4,995 5,610 3,960 5545 4300 30,025

HOUSING AUTHORITY

Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

m

a

g

e

C

a

s

t

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

Michael Ralph Noon 644 597 668 452 647 529 3,537

Lyndsey J. Haight 586 520 609 400 572 474 3,161

Sandra P. Clark 558 502 588 391 571 452 3,062

All Other 1 2 0 5 5 6 19

Blank 1,580 1,376 1,501 1,128 1,532 1,119 8,236

Total 3369 2997 3366 2376 3327 2580 18,015
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QUESTION 1

Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

m

a

g

e

C

a

s

t

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

YES 793 675 743 514 705 579 4,009

NO 308 290 337 250 380 247 1,812

Blank 22 34 42 28 24 34 184

Total 1123 999 1122 792 1109 860 6,005

QUESTION 2

Total D1 Total D2 Total D3

D

4

I

m

a

g

e

C

a

s

t

Total D4 Total D5 Total D6 Grand Totals

YES 804 732 814 555 787 605 4,297

NO 279 216 247 183 277 211 1,413

Blank 40 51 61 54 45 44 295

Total 1123 999 1122 792 1109 860 6,005


